

MV.250-2016
Present: Mr. Salim Ahmed Ansari
(J.O.Code W.B.00713)

Order No.22/ Dated: 09-08-2024

Today Local Bar Association abstains themselves to attend this court due to sudden demise of a Ld. Advocate of local bar.

This case is adjourned today.
To 08-11-2024 for P.H.

Misc.05-2023

Mat.327-2022

Order No.20,Dated:19-04-2024

Both parties file hazira.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit for non prosecution as she does not intend to pursue the appeal in this forum.

Copy served.

No objection raised.

Considering the prayer of the applicant the instant case is dismissed for non prosecution.

Dictated & corrected by me,

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Berhampore,
Murshidabad.**

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Berhampore,
Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB-00564)**